

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2021 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **HB 303**

On page 2, line 24, bracket and strikethrough subsection 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

**"(11) 'Approximate location', when referring to an underground facility, means a distance not to exceed the combined width of the underground facility plus twenty-four (24) inches measured from the outer edge of each side of the underground facility;"**; and

On page 4, line 27, and page 5, lines 1 through 2, delete in their entirety; and

On page 5, line 3, delete "(27)" and insert in lieu thereof "(26)"; and

On page 5, line 19, bracket and strike through "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "**three (3)**"; and

On page 5, line 22, after "**design information requests,**", insert "**and**"; and

On page 5, line 23, delete "**, and unmapped or untenable facilities**"; and

On page 6, line 1, remove the bracket and strike through around "and"; and

On page 6, line 2, delete "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "**three (3)**"; and

On page 6, line 3, after "**excavator**", insert "**through positive response**"; and

On page 6, line 4, after "**request**", insert "**and provide an updated positive response**"; and

On page 6, line 7, delete "**; and**"; and

On page 6, lines 8 through 15, delete in their entirety up to "."; and

On page 6, line 20, delete "**an unmapped or untenable locate request,**"; and

On page 9, line 3, bracket and strike through "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "**three (3)**"; and

Amendment No. HFA 4

Rep. Rep. Jason Petrie

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

# Unofficial Document

---

On page 9, line 10, bracket and strike through "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "**three (3)**" and

On page 10, line 25, bracket and strike through "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "**three (3)**".